UNHAS CAMEROON MONTHLY BRIEF

March 2022
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(SUSPENDED TEMPORARILY)

BAFOUSSAM KOUSSERI
(TEMPORARY OPERATIONS) (INDIRECT ACCESS VIA N'DJAMENA)
—
- USD 5,768,405 (USD 2,624,713)
— APPROVED BUDGET FOR 2022 FUNDING REQUIREMENTS AS OF MAR 2022

USD 1,442,341

TOTAL FUNDS RECEIVED AS OF MARCH 2022

USD 1,602,745 USsD 1,359,075 USD 160,404
: DONORS CONTRIBUTION BALANCE
TOTAL COST RECOVERY
CRAVAN C208 UP TO MARCH 2022 CARRIED FORWARD MARCH 2022

PROJECT SUSTAINABILITY DATE
17 JULY 2022

HIGHLIGHTS

20 Seats restriction imposed by CCAA on Maroua Route
Access to Northwest is temporarily enabled via Bafousssam
UNHAS Cameroon Flight Rates increase — Effective 15t of March 2022
UNHAS Steering Committee Meeting: Friday, 29t April 2022




UNHAS SERVICE USERS

NGOs
UN AGENCIES
HUMANITARIAN ACTORS
DIPLOMATIC MISSIONS

UNHAS AGENCY GROUP CATEGORIES
MARCH 2022

Donors/Diplomats

Others

Red Cross/Cresent

uN

UNHAS LOCAL STAKEHOLDERS IN CAMEROON

PRESIDENCY
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL RELATIONS (MINREX)
THE CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY (CCAA)
CAMEROON AIRPORTS COMPANY (ADC)

TOP USERS FOR PASSENGERS’ TRAFFIC

ICRC

MARCH 2022

UNHCR

WFP
UNHAS CAMEROON FOCAL POINTS v
(&) [lUNHAS CAMEROON
CONTACT LIST "-‘.\" 4 Humanitarian Air Service

Gerhard Bezuidenhout +237692556280 WFP thanks the following donors for their
Chief Air Transport Officer gerhard.bezuidenhout@wfp.org contributions for the year 2022.
Manel Bejaoui +237601611445 Le PAM remercie les donateurs suivants pour leurs
Deputy Chief Air Transport Officer manel.bejaoui@wfp.org contributions pour I'année 2022,
Kevin Agheme +237690715642
Air Operations Officer kevin.agheme@wfp.org
Diane Beza +237699155079
Booking and Reservation Agent diane.beza@wfp.org C perte “2’1:.‘: 0 inistry of Forelan Affaie
Leila Ngoua +237696949871 a Republic of Korea
Booking & Reservation Agent Leila.ngoua@wfp.org
Rose Happy +237675994278
Finance Associate rose.happy@wfp.org I B Sweden

Funded by I B Sverige

For any information or inquiries kindly contact

UNHAS.Cameroon@wfp.org

European Union
Humanitarian Aid

=
L, A
Rumaitarian USAID

assistance FROM THE AMERICAN PECPLE
DEUTSCHE HUMANITARE MILF 3

MAINTAINING THE SERVICES OFFERED BY UNHAS

IN 2022 WILL BE ESSENTIAL TO ENABLE ACCESS
TO POPULATIONS IN NEED.
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